
Place Bib # Last Name First Name Elapsed Time Results

1 53 Winders J.T 53:54.7 53:54.7

2 51 Hutchinson Tyler 53:54.7 same time

3 52 Snead Charlie 53:54.8 same time

4 54 Hudson Larkin 53:54.8 same time

5 55 King Jack 53:54.8 same time

1 653 Taylor Tim 53:55.3 53:55.3

2 652 Carpenter Rick 53:55.3 same time

3 655 Hardwick Gregg 53:55.3 same time

4 658 Snead Charles 53:55.4 same time

5 659 Goodwin Doug 53:55.6 same time

1 5 Milne Debbie 53:55.0 53:55.2

2 3 Tate Pam 53:55.4 same time

3 1 Kaiser-renhelt Marda 53:55.4 same time

4 6 Hannah Toni 53:55.5 same time

1 514 Ohl Ryan 53:54.9 53:54.9

2 525 Morris Adam 53:54.9 same time

3 519 Hardman William 53:54.9 same time

4 504 Hemmins Andy 53:55.0 same time

5 527 Westmoreland Joseph 53:55.0 same time

6 501 McCann John 53:55.0 same time

7 507 Young Dan 53:55.1 same time

8 503 Fanguy Dudley 53:55.1 same time

9 512 Yonkowski William 53:55.1 same time

10 502 Shapely Roland 53:55.1 same time

11 521 Restivo Sonny 53:55.2 same time

12 515 Phillips Jay 53:55.2 same time

13 510 Buse Jeff 53:55.3 same time

14 523 Thompson Curt 53:55.4 same time

15 513 McCready Ryan 53:55.4 same time

16 505 Steiner Matt 53:55.5 same time

17 526 Gill Steven 53:55.6 same time

1 602 Hudson Rob 56:22.3 56:22.3

2 600 Edwards David 35:54.3 same time

3 601 Heitman Matt 35:54.4 same time

Plein Air Classic

Juniors

Masters 50+

Women

Men Cat 5

Masters 40+



1 408 Knoersnschild Ben 04:09.3 04:09.3

2 406 Winders J.T. 04:25.7 same time

3 419 Duke Charlie 04:31.6 same time

4 407 Renhelt Frank 04:49.6 same time

5 400 Marshall Trevor 04:58.8 same time

6 409 Daniele Philip 08:06.3 same time

7 401 Moore Tim 08:07.1 same time

8 420 Martin Frank 09:09.1 same time

9 403 Thames Bryan 14:00.7 same time

10 405 Pavlovic Steve 14:00.7 same time

11 404 Yoshida Mark 20:12.3 same time

1 308 Flores Sammy 56:18.0 56:18.0

2 317 Hammond Andrew 56:18.7 same time

3 302 Holditch Robby 56:19.0 same time

4 313 Parker Aaron 56:19.1 same time

5 305 King John 56:19.6 same time

6 315 Carpenter Michael 56:19.9 same time

7 314 Howard Demarico 56:21.2 same time

8 306 Copeland Chris 56:21.8 same time

9 307 West Matt 56:22.0 same time

10 303 Peterson Jeff 56:22.3 same time

11 322 Jones Ryan 56:22.4 same time

12 321 Newberry Scott 56:23.0 same time

13 324 Dement John 56:26.7 same time

14 323 Reed Jimmy 57:03.0 same time

15 318 Hickman Todd 58:02.9 same time

16 312 Sanford Dale 04:02.3 same time

17 311 Robertson Blake 04:02.3 same time

18 316 Flores Bennie 04:55.7 same time

19 309 Johnson Mac 20:12.1 same time

1 108 Gabardi Ben 26:33.7 26:33.7

2 101 Griffin Russell 26:33.8 same time

3 104 Foote Bain 26:34.7 same time

4 100 Wenzel GW 26:34.7 same time

5 114 Sherman Travis 26:35.1 same time

6 111 Nansel Ian 26:35.5 same time

7 107 French Kris 26:38.7 same time

8 102 Funston Bryan 26:42.0 same time

9 105 McLauchlin John 33:03.6 same time

Men Cat 3

Pro 1/2

Men Cat 4



Place Bib # Last Name First Name Elapsed Time

1 51 Hutchinson Tyler 33:40.30

2 52 Snead Charlie 36:40.02

1 652 Carpenter Rick 31:36.45

2 656 Raspet Richard 32:15.61

3 655 Hardwick Gregg 33:59.05

4 658 Snead Charles 34:08.21

5 654 Lombardo Thomas 40:57.01

6 659 Goodwin Doug 42:42.57

7 657 Chrystie Dale 44:00.00

8 651 White Jay 46:49.22

9 653 Taylor Tim 71:14.96

1 5 Milne Debbie 30:30.27

2 1 Kaiser-renhelt Marda 32:43.87

3 6 Hannah Toni 35:33.93

4 2 Chatfield Sheryl 37:34.72

5 3 Tate Pam 38:16.87

6 7 Westmoreland Amanda 41:32.53

7 8 Jenkins Kathy 42:54.23

1 525 Morris Adam 31:19.43

2 513 McCready Ryan 33:10.00

3 518 Dunbar Peter 33:45.30

4 514 Ohl Ryan 34:00.73

5 507 Young Dan 34:04.93

6 510 Buse Jeff 34:06.67

7 527 Westmoreland Joseph 34:21.37

8 522 Smeltzer Matthew 34:23.81

9 512 Yonkowski William 35:14.57

10 511 Deal J.R 35:21.84

11 526 Gill Steven 35:22.75

12 506 Weaver Michael 35:32.38

13 501 McCann John 35:46.31

14 521 Restivo Sonny 35:51.69

15 509 Mutchler Don 36:01.38

16 516 Benson Chip 36:59.59

17 505 Steiner Matt 38:27.97

18 502 Shapely Roland 47:45.46

19 517 Conley Wayne 66:15.70

1 601 Heitman Matt 28:05.11

2 600 Edwards David 34:32.11

Race of Truth Time Trial

Juniors

Masters 50+

Women

Men Cat 5

Masters 40+



1 408 Knoersnschild Ben 30:06.67

2 404 Yoshida Mark 31:10.67

3 407 Renhelt Frank 31:26.91

4 402 Murray Nathan 31:48.50

5 409 Daniele Philip 31:50.20

6 406 Winders J.T. 31:53.12

7 401 Moore Tim 32:07.25

8 417 Clark Tommy 32:42.30

9 403 Thames Bryan 34:27.96

10 400 Marshall Trevor 38:26.09

11 416 Drake Anthony 43:14.53

1 303 Peterson Jeff 28:41.38

2 312 Sanford Dale 29:34.53

3 307 West Matt 29:51.85

4 321 Newberry Scott 29:56.10

5 308 Flores Sammy 29:58.38

6 315 Carpenter Michael 30:03.89

7 318 Hickman Todd 30:27.54

8 302 Holditch Robby 30:34.00

9 317 Hammond Andrew 31:00.74

10 311 Robertson Blake 31:08.13

11 300 Clint Austin 31:10.44

12 316 Flores Bennie 31:22.65

13 305 King John 31:28.58

14 310 Nagoshiner Jeremy 32:22.33

15 301 Frogge William 32:29.91

16 306 Copeland Chris 35:22.92

1 107 French Kris 27:49.08

2 102 Funston Bryan 28:03.83

3 108 Gabardi Ben 28:17.95

4 100 Wenzel GW 28:39.86

5 105 McLauchlin John 29:09.36

6 114 Sherman Travis 29:22.12

7 106 Spinhirne-Martin Zachary 29:28.41

8 101 Griffin Russell 30:04.26

9 111 Nansel Ian 30:33.56

10 112 Small Michael P. 30:34.56

11 103 Milne Debbie 33:32.97

Men Cat 3

Pro 1/2

Men Cat 4



Place Bib # Last Name First Name Elapsed Time Results

1 51 Hutchinson Tyler 04:19.8 04:19.8

2 53 Winders J.T 04:19.8 same time

3 52 Snead Charlie 06:55.5 same time

4 56 Milne Micah 06:55.6 same time

1 657 Chrystie Dale 12:06.5 12:06.5

2 655 Hardwick Gregg 12:06.8 same time

3 658 Snead Charles 13:48.9 same time

4 530 Mossing Mike 13:49.0 same time

5 651 White Jay 13:49.0 same time

1 21 Milne Debbie 00:18.4 00:18.4

2 1 Kaiser-renhelt Marda 01:17.9 same time

3 3 Tate Pam 01:18.0 same time

4 7 Westmoreland Amanda 02:58.0 same time

1 525 Morris Adam 44:40.4 44:40.4

2 531 Love Gregory 45:14.0 same time

3 504 Hemmins Andy 45:29.0 same time

4 510 Buse Jeff 45:41.0 same time

5 521 Restivo Sonny 45:51.3 same time

6 527 Westmoreland Joseph 45:51.5 same time

7 512 Yonkowski William 45:57.2 same time

8 524 Wann Toby 45:57.2 same time

9 513 McCready Ryan 45:57.3 same time

10 501 McCann John 45:57.3 same time

11 502 Shapely Roland 45:57.4 same time

12 526 Gill Steven 46:26.5 same time

13 516 Benson Chip 47:28.5 same time

1 601 Heitman Matt 41:32.2 41:32.2

2 600 Edwards David 41:32.3 same time

1 408 Knoersnschild Ben 46:42.1 46:42.1

2 406 Winders J.T. 46:42.2 same time

3 400 Marshall Trevor 46:45.6 same time

4 407 Renhelt Frank 46:58.3 same time

5 435 Yoshida Mark 47:11.8 same time

6 401 Moore Tim 47:48.4 same time

7 402 Murray Nathan 48:25.2 same time

8 436 Fortas Miles 48:42.4 same time

9 410 Arthur Curt 48:58.9 same time

10 403 Thames Bryan 48:59.0 same time

11 418 Reed Elton 48:59.0 same time

Men Cat 4

Oxford Square Criterium

Juniors

Masters 50+

Women

Men Cat 5

Masters 40+



1 408 Knoersnschild Ben 04:09.3 04:09.3

2 406 Winders J.T. 04:25.7 same time

3 419 Duke Charlie 04:31.6 same time

4 407 Renhelt Frank 04:49.6 same time

5 400 Marshall Trevor 04:58.8 same time

6 409 Daniele Philip 08:06.3 same time

7 401 Moore Tim 08:07.1 same time

8 420 Martin Frank 09:09.1 same time

9 403 Thames Bryan 14:00.7 same time

10 405 Pavlovic Steve 14:00.7 same time

11 404 Yoshida Mark 20:12.3 same time

1 308 Flores Sammy 56:18.0 56:18.0

2 317 Hammond Andrew 56:18.7 same time

3 302 Holditch Robby 56:19.0 same time

4 313 Parker Aaron 56:19.1 same time

5 305 King John 56:19.6 same time

6 315 Carpenter Michael 56:19.9 same time

7 314 Howard Demarico 56:21.2 same time

8 306 Copeland Chris 56:21.8 same time

9 307 West Matt 56:22.0 same time

10 303 Peterson Jeff 56:22.3 same time

11 322 Jones Ryan 56:22.4 same time

12 321 Newberry Scott 56:23.0 same time

13 324 Dement John 56:26.7 same time

14 323 Reed Jimmy 57:03.0 same time

15 318 Hickman Todd 58:02.9 same time

16 312 Sanford Dale 04:02.3 same time

17 311 Robertson Blake 04:02.3 same time

18 316 Flores Bennie 04:55.7 same time

19 309 Johnson Mac 20:12.1 same time

1 108 Gabardi Ben 26:33.7 26:33.7

2 101 Griffin Russell 26:33.8 same time

3 104 Foote Bain 26:34.7 same time

4 100 Wenzel GW 26:34.7 same time

5 114 Sherman Travis 26:35.1 same time

6 111 Nansel Ian 26:35.5 same time

7 107 French Kris 26:38.7 same time

8 102 Funston Bryan 26:42.0 same time

9 105 McLauchlin John 33:03.6 same time

Men Cat 3

Pro 1/2

Men Cat 4



Place Bib # Last Name First Name RR  Points TT Points Crit Points Total

1 51 Hutchinson Tyler 25 10 25 60

2 52 Snead Charlie 20 9 20 49

1 655 Hardwick Gregg 25 10 25 60

2 658 Snead Charles 20 9 20 49

1 5 Milne Debbie 25 10 25 60

2 1 Kaiser-renhelt Marda 16 9 20 45

3 3 Tate Pam 20 8 16 44

1 525 Morris Adam 25 10 25 60

2 527 Westmoreland Joseph 20 7 14 41

3 510 Buse Jeff 9 8 20 37

4 512 Yonkowski William 14 6 12 32

5 501 McCann John 16 4 9 29

6 521 Restivo Sonny 10 3 16 29

7 513 McCready Ryan 8 9 10 27

8 502 Shapely Roland 12 2 8 22

9 526 Gill Steven 7 5 7 19

1 601 Heitman Matt 20 10 25 55

2 600 Edwards David 25 9 20 54

1 408 Knoersnschild Ben 25 10 25 60

2 406 Winders J.T. 20 7 20 47

3 407 Renhelt Frank 16 8 14 38

4 400 Marshall Trevor 14 4 16 34

5 404 Yoshida Mark 9 9 12 30

6 401 Moore Tim 12 6 10 28

7 403 Thames Bryan 10 5 9 24

1 308 Flores Sammy 25 8 25 58

2 307 West Matt 12 9 20 41

3 302 Holditch Robby 16 7 16 39

4 317 Hammond Andrew 20 6 10 36

5 303 Peterson Jeff 10 10 12 32

6 305 King John 14 4 14 32

7 311 Robertson Blake 9 5 9 23

1 107 French Kris 10 10 25 45

2 101 Griffin Russell 20 4 20 44

3 108 Gabardi Ben 25 8 8 41

4 100 Wenzel GW 16 7 12 35

5 102 Funston Bryan 9 9 16 34

6 114 Sherman Travis 14 5 14 33

7 111 Nansel Ian 12 3 10 25

8 105 McLauchlin John 8 6 9 23

Men Cat 3

Pro 1/2

Men Cat 4

Oxford Bike Races Omnium

Juniors

Masters 50+

Women

Men Cat 5

Masters 40+


